For any other contravention of the Wage Code, the 
employer shall be punishable with fine which may 
extend to INR 20,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty 
Thousand). 

Under PWA, any contravention of provision 
relating to deduction was punishable with fine 
which was not less than INR 1,500 (Indian Rupees 
One Thousand Five Hundred) but which may 
extend to INR 7,500 (Indian Rupees Seven 
Thousand Five Hundred). 

Under MWA, failure to pay minimum wages was 
punishable with imprisonment for up to 6 (six) 
months and/ or with fine of up to INR 500 
(Rupees Five Hundred). 

Under Bonus Act, non-payment of bonus is 
punishable with imprisonment of up to 6 (six)